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Safe Church Training for Adults
Susan Backstrom sebackstrom@aol.com Ithaca
William Bell wbellbarber@yahoo.com Brownville

The Rev. Dr. Gerard Beritela gfberitela@aol.com Syracuse
The Rev. Lisa Busby lisajbusby@gmail.com Cape Vincent & Clayton

Ron Cole rcole0520@yahoo.com Watertown
The Rev. Dr. James Corl jimcorl3@mac.com

Richard Douglass r.e.douglass.jr@gmail.com Utica
Wendy Douglass wendywdouglass@gmail.com Utica

The Rev. Mark Giroux mark.a.giroux@gmail.com
The Rev. Georgina Hegney Georgina.hegney@gmail.com n/a
The Rev. Patricia Kinney kinneygp@gmail.com Cortland

Ruthie Koerts ruthieK10@aol.com Endicott
The Rev. John Martinichio johnrobert58@aol.com Endicott
The Rev. Dr. Leon Mozeliak, Jr. frleonm@yahoo.com Chittenango & Fulton
The Rev. Ed Murphy emurphy91452@gmail.com Willowdale

Patricia O'Connell peoconnell1@gmail.com Owego
William O’Connell photobug482003@yahoo.com Owego
Judith Pfister judyapfister@gmail.com Camden
Laura Posecznick laura@stjamesskan.org Skaneateles
Pamela Talbott pamelatalbott74@gmail.com Ithaca
Lois Walsh loisdiane@gmail.com Cortland
Lynne Walton lynneawalton@gmail.com New Berlin

The Rev. Dr. Jerome Wichelns wichelns@twcny.rr.com Adams & Evans Mills

Safe Church Training for Teens
William Bell wbellbarber@yahoo.com Brownville

Ms. Kristen Blum merwarthk@yahoo.com Skaneateles
Mr. Tory Blum toryb11@yahoo.com Skaneateles

Melinda Hawley melindahawleynd@gmail.com Skaneateles
Peter Hawley petehawley@yahoo.com Skaneateles

Ms. Patricia O'Connell peoconnell1@gmail.com Owego
Mr. William O’Connell photobug482003@yahoo.com Owego
Mrs. Karen Stace kstace@twcny.rr.com Liverpool
Ms. Barb Talbot bdtalbot340@hotmail.com Horseheads
Mrs. Lynne Walton lynneawalton@gmail.com New Berlin
The Rev. Anne Wichelns awichelns@twcny.rr.com Evans Mills & Oswego

JoAnn Wickman wickman@twcny.rr.com Cortland
The Rev. Peter Williams frpete310@aol.com Cortland
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